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August 25, 2023 

BY EMAIL  

Mr. Sean Williams, Superintendent 
Eaton RESA 
1790 E. Packard Highway 
Charlotte, MI 48813 

Re: Title IX Final Rule Refresher Training 

Dear Mr. Williams: 

This letter certifies that the individuals listed on the enclosed sheet were present at a Title 
IX training session on Monday, August 14, 2023.  The two and one-half hour training covered the 
definition of “sexual harassment” in the Title IX Final Rule, how to conduct an investigation under 
the Title IX Grievance Procedure, requirements of the Title IX Grievance Procedure and 
documents required during a Title IX investigation.  The training also included content regarding 
transgender students’ rights based on current case law and federal and state guidance.   

This letter and attached list should be kept in the FOIA Coordinator’s file and/or the Title 
IX Coordinator’s file to ensure compliance under the Title IX Final Rule.  The attached PowerPoint 
should also be posted on the District’s website to ensure compliance with the Title IX Final Rule.  
Please feel free to distribute this letter and the enclosed PDF PowerPoint to your constituent 
districts in attendance.   

Thank you very much for providing this learning activity for the Administrators from Eaton 
RESA and its constituent districts, and for inviting us to participate in it.   

Sincerely, 

CLARK HILL PLC 

Kara T. Rozin 
KTR:mjz 
Enclosures  



Name District - Organization Email Address
Alyson Kechkaylo Eaton RESA x
Amy Jones Eaton Rapids Public Schools ajones@erpsk12.org x
Bill Barnes Grand Ledge Public Schools x
Bill DeFrance Eaton Rapids Public Schools WDeFrance@erpsk12.org x
Deb Sprague Maple Valley Public Schools x
Diana Mecham LifeTech Academy x
Dillon Burns Charlotte Public Schools x
Fred Koning Maple Valley Public Schools phoekstra@k12.com x
Gretchen McClellan-VanArsdale Charlotte Public Schools mcclelg@charlottenet.org x
Jen McCaffrey Eaton RESA x
John VanHoesen Eaton RESA jvanhoesen@eatonresa.org x
Jonathan Royce Charlotte Public Schools x
Josh Letherman Maple Valley Public Schools x
Katherine Bertolini Maple Valley Public Schools x
Kelly Hager ERESA khager@eatonresa.org x
Kelly Jones Grand Ledge Public Schools jonesk@glcomets.net x
Kevon Robydek Potterville Public Schools x
Kim Thalison Eaton RESA kthalison@eatonresa.org x
Landon Wilkes Maple Valley Public Schools x
Lauren Blakely Relevant Academy lblakely@relevantacademy.org x
Lisa Seigel Eaton RESA x
Lisa Seigel Eaton RESA lseigel@eatonresa.org x
Mandy Stewart Charlotte Public Schools stewarmr@charlottenet.org x
Melea Belton Eaton RESA mbelton@eatonresa.org x
Michelle Sine Charlotte Publi Schools x
Nate Leale Eaton RESA nleale@eatonresa.org x
Nathaniel Lewis Eaton Rapids Public Schools nlewis@erpsk12.org x
Nick Boucher Charlotte Public Schools x
Pieter Hoekstra Insight School of Michigan x
Rachel Bump Charlotte Public Schools x
Ryan Guimont Charlotte Public Schools guimonr@charlottenet.org x



Name District - Organization Email Address
Sean Williams Eaton RESA smwiliams@eatonresa.org x
Taryn Almquist Potterville Public Schools almquistt@ppsvikings.org x
Teresa Boardman Insight School of Michigan x
Thomas Ackersn LifeTech Academy tackerson@lifetechacademy.org x
Tim Goggins Maple Valley Public Schools x
Tina Monroe Eaton RESA tmonroe@eatonresa.org x
Trent Harvey Maple Valley Public Schools x
Vlad Lebedintsev Eaton RESA Vlebedintsev@eatonresa.org x


